CITY OF SALEM REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING Sept. 8, 2020 – 6:00 PM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Presentation of Petitions/Public Comments
- IV. Mayor's Report and Presentations
 - 1. Appointment of Albert Gallatin to the Board of Police Commissioners.
- V. City Council Action
 - 1. Consent Agenda
 - a. City Council Minutes request approval for 08-17-2020 minutes
 - 2. Request from Bryan Bennett Library Board to levy an additional .02% tax for the Library's maintenance, repairs and alterations of buildings and equipment.
- VI. City Manager Report
- VII. City Attorney Report
- VIII. City Council Members Report
- IX. Motion to Adjourn

Rex A. Barbee City Manager

RAB

Quote of the day -

Never tell people how to do things. Tell them what to do, and they will surprise you with their ingenuity. - General George S. Patton Jr.

CITY OF SALEM 6:00 PM REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING Sept. 8, 2020 – 6:00 PM Page 2

2. We have received a request from the Bryan-Bennett Library Board to pursue a resolution to levy 0.02% tax for the Library maintenance, repairs and alterations of the library buildings and equipment. This is allowable under state law and must be approved by the City Council and published within 15 days of adoption of the resolution. This would generate approximately \$17,852.00 for the library to allot towards maintenance and repairs of the building and equipment. Requesting approval.